RESOLUTION NO. 16-89

CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED	BY COUNCILMEMBER		ON	THE
		OF	19	89.

A RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF A RETENTION AND EXPANSION BUSINESS VISITATION PROGRAM IN CENTERVILLE, MIAMISBURG, MIAMI TOWNSHIP, WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP, & WEST CARROLLTON, OHIO.

WHEREAS, our community needs to improve employment opportunities; and

WHEREAS, the potential of successfully promoting growth is higher for the retention and expansion of existing firms than for the attraction of new firms; and

WHEREAS, a Retention and Expansion program also improves the communities' pro-business attitude and appreciation of local business' contribution to the community; and

WHEREAS, a Retention and Expansion Program assists firms in solving local problems or working with local governments, thus making the community a more competitive location for business; and

WHEREAS, a Retention and Expansion Program helps local firms use state and federal programs, especially those that improve the efficiency of the firm in either production or marketing, and

WHEREAS, a Retention and Expansion Program develops a data base for local economic development planning, thus improving the climate for growth; and

WHEREAS, the Wright State University and The Dayton Power & Light Company Community Economic Programs have agreed to provide assistance to our community in establishing a Retention and Expansion Program.

NOW THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

SECTION 1. That the City of Centerville supports and will be actively involved in the retention and expansion of existing industries and businesses of Centerville, Miamisburg, Miami Township, Washington Township, & West Carrollton.

SECTIO immediately upon	N 2. This Resolution shapassage.	all become effective
PASSED	this 1740 day of R	, 1989.
	Mayor of the Ohio	he City of Centerville,

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. (6-89, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the day of 1989.

Clerk of Councit

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutional provisions.

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney